## Shire of Goomalling

32 Quinlan Street (PO Box 118) GOOMALLING WA 6460



P: 08 9629 1101 | F: 08 9629 1017 | E: goshire@goomalling.wa.gov.au

## **PUBLIC NOTICE**

## SHIRE OF GOOMALLING NOTICE OF INTENTION TO LEVY DIFFERENTIAL RATES

In accordance with Section 6.36 of the *Local Government Act 1995*, the Shire of Goomalling hereby gives notice of its intention to impose differential rates on rateable property in the Shire of Goomalling in the 2021/2022 financial year.

Details of the proposed Rate in the Dollar and Minimum Rates for each rating category are as follows:

Category of Property	Cents in \$	Minimum Payment \$
Gross Rental Valuation Rating Categories		
GRV Residential	11.29	\$979
GRV Commercial	12.69	\$927
GRV Industrial	12.17	\$567
GRV Urban Farmland	10.87	\$737
Unimproved Rating Categories		
UV Rural Zone 2	0.630	\$1,030
UV Special Rural	1.357	\$1,120
UV General Zone 3 Farming	0.649	\$1,230

A statement of the Objects and Reasons for the proposed rates and minimum payments is available for inspection on the Shire website <a href="www.goomalling.wa.gov.au">www.goomalling.wa.gov.au</a>, and at the Shire Administration Building, 32 Quinlan Street, Goomalling during normal business hours.

The Shire invites submissions in relation to the proposed differential rates and minimum payments which are to be addressed to the:

Chief Executive Officer Shire of Goomalling PO Box 118 GOOMALLING WA 6460

Or by email to: goshire@goomalling.wa.gov.au to be received by 1st July 2021 at 10.00am.

Once Council has considered the submissions, the Differential Rates, Minimum Payments and the 2021/22 Budget (with or without modification) will be adopted by Council. All statutory entitlements in relation to rates for pensioner and other concession holders will apply.

PETER BENTLEY
CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER